



## **Boil Water Lift Notice**

**On February 7, 2019, the Northern Kentucky Water District issued a “Boil Water Advisory” for the residents in the following areas of Newport:**

- **All addresses on Pavilion Parkway**
- **95 Carothers Road**
- **1 Dave Cowens Drive**
- **105 to 216 Park Avenue**
- **308 to 356 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street**

**This advisory was also in effect for the residents in the following areas of Fort Thomas:**

- **572 Maine Avenue**
- **519 to 593 Waterworks Road**

**This was a precautionary measure due to loss of water pressure in the distribution system.**

**At the direction of the Kentucky Division of Water, as of 8:57 am, February 8, 2019 this “Boil Water Advisory” has been lifted. This means that your water is SAFE for all drinking and cooking purposes. Bacteriological samples of the water from the area have been tested and the results are fine.**

**We appreciate the cooperation that we received from our customers in dealing with this situation, and apologize for the inconvenience it caused.**